during the periods for which unaudited pro forma financial statements are
presented or for any future period or date. The unaudited pro forma financial
information should be read in conjunction with the Company's previously filed
year end and interim financial statements and the audited financial statement
and notes thereto for Arancia that appear elsewhere in this proxy statement.

   Exhibit II -- Page 17

   53

   CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS
   DECEMBER 31, 1997

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PROFORMA   PROFORMA
   CORN PRODUCTS   ARANCIA   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
   (THOUSANDS OF US DOLLARS)

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   85   79   (48)(a)   116
  Accounts receivable, net.....   182   38   220
  Inventories.....   123   44   167
  Deferred tax asset.....   20   --   20
  Prepaid expenses.....   13   --   13
   ------   ---   -----
   Total current assets.....   423   161   536
Plants and properties, net.....   1,057   269   1,326
Goodwill.....   --   --   131(b)   181
Investments in and loans to unconsolidated
  affiliates.....   168   --   (74)(c)   94
Other assets, net.....   18   6   24
   ------   ---   -----
   Total assets.....   $1,666   436   2,111
   ======   ===   =====

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Short-term borrowings and current portion of
   long-term debt.....   $  337   47   384
  Accounts payable and accrued liabilities.....   159   22   181
  Taxes payable on income.....   --   2   2
   ------   ---   -----
   Total current liabilities.....   496   71   567
Long-term debt.....   13   209   160
Deferred taxes on income -- non-current.....   128   27   175
Other non-current liabilities.....   37   2   39
Minority stockholder's interest.....   6   --   82(d)   88
   ------   ---   -----
   Total liabilities.....   $  680   309   1,029

[…]

Total stockholders' equity.....   986   127   1,082
   $1,666   436   2,111
   ======   ===   =====

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated Financial Statements.

   Exhibit II -- Page 19

   55

   CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1998

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PROFORMA   PROFORMA
   CORN PRODUCTS   ARANCIA   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
   (MILLIONS OF US DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Net sales.....   $1,488   338   (2)(aa)   1,784
Cost of sales.....   1,277   276   (2)(aa)   1,551
   ------   ---   -----
   Gross profit.....   $  171   62   233
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses.....   101   22   3 (bb), (7)(cc)   119
  Income from unconsolidated subsidiaries.....   (14)   --   9(dd)   (5)
   ------   ---   -----
   Operating income.....   $   84   40   119
   ------   ---   -----
Other (income) and expenses.....   $   13   24   1(gg)   38
   ------   ---   -----

[…]

Net income.....   $   43   8   46
   ======   ===   =====
Earnings per share:
Basic.....   $ 1.19   1.22
Diluted.....   $ 1.19   1.22

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated Financial Statements.

   Exhibit II -- Page 20

   56

   CORN PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

   UNAUDITED PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   FOR YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1997

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PROFORMA   PROFORMA
   CORN PRODUCTS   ARANCIA   ADJUSTMENTS   CONSOLIDATED
   -------------   ----------   -----------   ------------
   (MILLIONS OF US DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Net sales.....   $1,418   328   (2)(aa)   1,744
Cost of sales.....   1,280   293   (2)(aa)   1,571
   ------   ---   -----
   Gross profit.....   $  138   35   173
Selling, general and administrative
  expenses.....   90   17   3 (bb), (7)(cc)   103
Restructuring and spin-off charges, net.....   109   --   109
Income from unconsolidated subsidiaries.....   --   --   --
   ------   ---   -----
   Operating income (loss).....   $  (61)   18   (39)
   ------   ---   -----